ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Digby-Annapolis: Harold (Jr) Theriault (NSLP)

Official Agent: Robert Handspiker

Date Filed: August 12, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 51,967.55
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 13,638.54

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $2,073.25 $2,073.25
Worker Remuneration 1,049.87 1,049.87
Publicity / Advertising 12,971.87 12,971.87
Travel 0.00 0.00
Campaign Functions 223.35 223.35
Other 56.10 56.10
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $16,374.44 $16,374.44
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $16,374.44 $16,374.44

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Digby-Annapolis: Sherri Oliver (NDP)
Official Agent: Darlene Savage
Date Filed: August 26, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 51,967.55
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 13,638.54

Election

Filed by Official | Expenses Eligible
Expense Category Agent for

Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $2,328.02 $2,328.02
Worker Remuneration 3,526.34 3,526.34
Publicity / Advertising 6,139.68 5,839.68
Travel 602.67 902.67
Campaign Functions 160.00 160.00
Other 1,786.16 1,239.81
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $ 14,542.87 $ 13,996.52
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 14,542.87 $13,996.52

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election

Digby-Annapolis: Cindy Nesbitt (PC)
Official Agent: James Wheelehouse

Date Filed: August 10, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 51,967.55
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 13,638.54

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $2,530.09 $2,530.09
Worker Remuneration 0.00 0.00
Publicity / Advertising 12,594.91 12,594.91
Travel 1,216.02 1,216.02
Campaign Functions 0.00 0.00
Other 0.00 0.00
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $16,341.02 $16,341.02
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $16,341.02 $16,341.02

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




K

ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Digby-Annapolis: Namron Bean (GPNS)

Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert

Date Filed: August 14, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 51,967.55
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 13,638.54

Filed by Official

Expense Category Agent
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00
Worker Remuneration 0.00
Publicity / Advertising 0.00
Travel 0.00
Campaign Functions 0.00
Other 0.00
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00

Subtotal $0.00
Disputed Claims 0.00
Total $0.00




